AGENDA SENATE STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 8:00 A.M. Room WW55 Friday, January 17, 2020

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
VOTE ON GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	VOTE ON GUBERNATORIAL REAPPOINTMENT of Susan Kerrick to the Idaho Lottery Commission.	
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	THE GUBERNATORIAL REAPPOINTMENT of Rayelle Anderson to the Idaho Bingo-Raffle Advisory Committee. This will be a telephone interview.	Rayelle Anderson, Director of Development, North Idaho College
<u>RS27385C1</u>	RELATING TO CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTS regarding filing of these reports.	Chad Houck, Chief Deputy, Secretary of State
DOCKET NO. 04-0000-1900 PENDING RULES:	OMNIBUS PENDING RULE IDAPA 04 Rules of the Office of the Attorney General – docket is p. 4; rules are p. 7.	Brett Delange, Division Chief, Consumer Protection Division, Office of the Attorney General
DOCKET NO. 04-0000-1900F PENDING FEE RULES	OMNIBUS PENDING FEE RULE IDAPA 04 Rules of the Office of the Attorney General – docket is p. 4; rules are p. 7.	Brett Delange, Division Chief, Consumer Protection Division, Office of the Attorney General
DOCKET NO. <u>11-0400-1900</u> PENDING RULES	OMNIBUS PENDING RULE IDAPA 11 Rules of the Idaho State Police Racing Commission – docket is p. 94; rules are p. 97.	Ardie Noyes, Idaho State Racing Commission
DOCKET NO. 11-0400-1900F PENDING FEE RULES	OMNIBUS PENDING FEE RULE IDAPA 11 Rules of the Idaho State Police Racing Commission – docket is p. 19; rules are p. 24.	Ardie Noyes, Idaho State Racing Commission
DOCKET NO. <u>32-0101-1900F</u> PENDING FEE RULE	OMNIBUS PENDING FEE RULE IDAPA 32 Rules of the Endowment Fund Investment Board – docket is p.141; rules are p. 144.	Chris Anton, Manager of Investments, Endowment Fund Investment Board

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy of it along with the name of the person or organization responsible to the committee secretary to ensure accuracy of records.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chairman Lodge

COMMITTEE SECRETARY
Twyla Melton

Vice Chairman HarrisSen SouzaSen HillSen StennettSen WinderSen Buckner-WebbSen VickSen Stennett

Room: WW42 Phone: 332-1326 Email: sstaf@senate.idaho.gov